

# TAINWALA

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

To,  
The Corporate Relation Department,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing,  
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001

To,  
Listing Department,  
The National Stock Exchange Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(East),  
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 507785

NSE SYMBOL: TAINWALCHM

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Standalone Unaudited financial statements for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 and
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

Kindly take the above on our record and oblige.

For Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited

  


Aarti Parmar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093. Tel: 6716 6100 To 199.  
Works - Plot No. 87, Govt. Indl. Estate, Khadoli Village, Silvassa - 396230. Tel: 9574073331 / 957407332

E - Mail: [simran@tainwala.in](mailto:simran@tainwala.in) / [cs@tainwala.in](mailto:cs@tainwala.in)

SUBJECT TO SILVASSA JURISDICTION

CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387





**BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED**

CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Regd. Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) - 400 607.  
Website: www.bayer.in; Email: ir\_bcs@bayer.com  
Tel. No.: 022-2531 1234; Fax No.: 022-2545 5063



**Notice – Declaration of Interim Dividend & Intimation of Record Date**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors ("Board") of Bayer CropScience Limited ("Company") at its Board Meeting held on Wednesday, November 09, 2022 have declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 100/- per share to the equity shareholders of the Company.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board has fixed the Record Date as Saturday, November 19, 2022 for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend on the equity shares of the Company for the Financial Year 2022-23. The Interim Dividend will be paid on Thursday, December 08, 2022 to those Members whose names appear on the Company's Register of Members as holders of Equity Shares as on the Record date i.e. Saturday, November 19, 2022 and in respect of shares held in dematerialized form, to the Beneficial Owners of the equity shares as at the close of business hours on the same date as per the details furnished by the Depositories for the purpose.

The Shareholders may note that the Interim Dividend will be paid electronically to those shareholders who have updated their bank account details. For shareholders who have not updated their bank account details, dividend warrants/demand drafts/cheques will be sent out to their registered addresses. To avoid delay in receiving the dividend, shareholders are requested to update their KYC with their depositories (where shares are held in dematerialized mode) and with the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (where shares are held in physical mode) to receive dividend directly into their bank account on the payment date.

Shareholders may note that pursuant to Finance Act, 2020, dividend income will be taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. April 01, 2020 and the Company is required to deduct tax at source (TDS) from dividend paid to shareholders at the prescribed rates (plus applicable surcharge and cess) as may be notified from time to time. The information regarding the applicability of TDS rate for various categories of shareholders and documentation required, is available under the Investor Section at www.bayer.in. The Shareholders are requested to send all the necessary documents complete in all respect through email at dividend.india@bayer.com on or before Saturday, November 19, 2022 to enable the Company to deduct the correct TDS on the dividend payment.

For Bayer CropScience Limited  
Sd/-  
**Nikunj Kumar Savaliya**  
Company Secretary  
& Compliance Officer

Place : Thane  
Date : November 10, 2022

**KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice**

Tender No : Re-43/2022-23/SE/PHC/MVPA  
JMM – Phase II-RWSS to Thirumaryad Panchayaths –Supply and Laying Distribution System & providing FHTCs Package III EMD : Rs. 500000 Tender fee : Rs. 16540  
Last Date for submitting Tender : 02-12-2022 04:00pm Phone : 0485 2835637  
Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  
Superintending Engineer  
PH Circle  
Muvattupuzha

KWA-JB-GL-6-1028-2022-23

**PEOPLES INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

Registered Office : New Hind House, 3 N.Morajee Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001  
CIN : L67120MH1976PLC018836  
Tel. No. : 022-22686000 Fax No. : 022-22620052  
Email : peoplesinvestments@rediffmail.com Website : www.pplsinvestments.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					
		30.09.2022			30.09.2021		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation (net)	-	1.03	2.00	1.03	6.53	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.92)	(0.26)	0.41	(2.19)	(0.03)	
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net)	(1.90)	(0.27)	(1.15)	(2.18)	0.01	
4	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	(15.60)	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	
6	Earning Per Share (EPS) - (of Rs. 10/-each) (Annualised)						
	a) Basic	(0.961)	(0.132)	0.204	(1.093)	(0.019)	
	b) Diluted	(0.961)	(0.132)	0.204	(1.093)	(0.019)	

Notes:  
1 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2 The Company is solely engaged in financial consultancy services, which is the only reportable segment as per Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS - 17)  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of result of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.pplsinvestments.com.  
4 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 9, 2022.  
5 Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
(Suma G. Nair)  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 9, 2022

**CANOPY FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN: L65910MH1995PLC086017  
website: www.canopyfinance.org / email: info@canopyfinance.org  
Reg Office: 301, Corporate Arena Off, Aarey Piralam X Road, Behind Mahindra Gardens, Mumbai-400062  
EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (in 000)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding
	30-09-2022 Audited	30-09-2022 Audited	3 months ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	2,968.00	4,145.00	4,705.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,462.00	1,726.00	3,962.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,462.00	1,726.00	3,962.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	773.00	1,439.00	3,683.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	773.00	1,439.00	3,683.00
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10)	1,05,930.01	1,05,930.01	92,930.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	8,041.00	-
Earning Per Share in Rs (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
Basic	0.07	0.14	0.40
Diluted	0.07	0.14	0.40

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE and Company's Websites.  
Audit Report, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed and the related Report have been forwarded to the Stock Exchanges. The Report do not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter ended 30th September 2022 which needs to be explained.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Lalit Kumar Tapadia  
Managing Director  
Din No: 08117881

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09.11.2022

**TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387  
Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093  
Tel No: 022-67166161 | Email: cs@tainwala.in | www.tainwala.in;

**Extract Of Statement Of Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
	30th September, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	Year Ended 31st March, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	501.54	231.62	210.67	733.16	408.25	1,252.60
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	270.66	15.80	14.12	286.45	(40.63)	36.86
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	270.66	15.80	14.12	286.45	(40.63)	36.86
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	243.99	13.80	14.12	259.78	(40.63)	36.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	264.53	(31.00)	964.12	233.54	909.36	(770.45)
Equity share capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Other Equity	-	-	-	8,321.92	9,768.20	8,088.38
Earnings per share (EPS) for profit attributable to equity shareholders						
Basic and Diluted EPS	2.61	0.15	0.15	2.77	(0.43)	0.39

Notes:  
1. The financial statements for the quarter & period ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09th, 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.  
3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Simran Mansukhani  
CFO & Director Finance  
DIN: 06500475

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**PANDORA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN No. U70101MH2014PTC255267  
DB Central, Maulana Azad Road, Rangwala Compound, Jacob Circle, Mumbai-400011

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.**

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
	30/09/22	30/09/21	31/03/22	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
<b>1 Income from Operations</b>				
a. Net Sales / Income From Operations	-	-	-	-
b. Other Income	1,943.16	2,077.58	5,910.36	
Total Income from operations	1,943.16	2,077.58	5,910.36	
<b>2 Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Item)</b>	(325.35)	(65.58)	(1,870.10)	
<b>3 Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax, (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Item)</b>	(325.35)	(65.58)	(1,870.10)	
<b>4 Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax, (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Item)</b>	(527.06)	(335.95)	(2,524.94)	
<b>5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))</b>	(527.06)	(335.95)	(2,524.94)	
<b>6 Paid-up equity share capital</b>	1.00	1.00	1.00	
<b>7 Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve)</b>	-	-	-	
<b>8 Security Premium Account</b>	-	-	-	
<b>9 Net Worth</b>	(9,126.11)	(6,171.94)	(7,834.67)	
<b>10 Paid up debt Capital/Outstanding Debt</b>	50,000.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	
<b>11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares</b>	-	-	-	
<b>12 Debt Equity Ratio</b>	(5.66)	(8.40)	(6.61)	
<b>13 Earnings per equity share in Rs.</b>				
a. Basic	(5,270.59)	(3,359.52)	(25,249.39)	
b. Diluted	(5,270.59)	(3,359.52)	(25,249.39)	
<b>14 Capital Redemption Reserve</b>	-	-	-	
<b>15 Debenture Redemption Reserve</b>	-	-	-	
<b>16 Debt service coverage ratio</b>	0.06	0.05	0.10	
<b>17 Interest service coverage ratio</b>	0.78	0.88	0.75	

Notes:  
1 The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08th November 2022. The statutory auditors of Pandora Projects Private Limited have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.  
2 The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3 During the period, the interest on 16.54%, redeemable, non-convertible debentures is due for payment.  
4 Formula used for Calculation of Debt:Equity Ratio, Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) and Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR): Debt:Equity Ratio = Borrowings (Long term + Short term + current maturity of long term debt) / Equity DSCR=EBIT / Gross Finance Cost (excludes interest accounted on customer advance as per EIR Principal) + Principal Payment due to Long Term Borrowing ISCR=EBIT / Gross Finance Cost (excludes interest accounted on customer advance as per EIR Principal) EBIT = (Loss) before tax + Finance cost.  
5 Figures of the previous year/period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current year/period.

For and on Behalf of Pandora Projects Private Limited  
Abdul Balwa  
Director  
DIN: 08623705

Zayd Noaman  
Director  
DIN: 07584056

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08-11-2022

**NOTICE**

**THE TATA POWER COMPANY LTD**

Reg Office Add - Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001  
Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the said securities (applicant(s) has/have applied to the company to issue duplicate certificate(s).

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days from this date, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further notification. Name Of Holder(s): SANJAY VIJAY SHAH & POONAM SHAH; Kind Of Securities and Face value : Equity - Re 1; No Of Securities : 9600; Distinctive No(s) : 63377481 To 63387080  
Place - Mumbai Name Of Holder / Applicant Date - 10.11.2022 Poonam Shah

**KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

**CLOSURE OF BRANCH OFFICE**

KIFS Housing Finance Limited, having its Registered Office at B-81, Pariseema Complex, C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006 and Corporate Office at C-902, Lotus Corporate Park, Graham Firth Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063 hereby informs its customers and concerned that due to sudden exigency, its office located at Shop No. 3, Sai Park CHS Sector 12 behind Indian Oil Petrol Pump New Panvel - 410206, will be closed with effect from November 10, 2022, all the existing services will be available at the new branch office of the Company at Shiv Ganga Building Plot No - 10, 2nd Floor HDFC Circle New Panvel 410206. All customers and concerned are requested to take note of the change of address and contact our office at Shiv Ganga Building Plot No - 10, 2nd Floor HDFC Circle New Panvel 410206 thereafter.

**KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

C-902, Lotus Corporate Park, Graham Firth Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400063.  
Tel: +91 22 61796400

Date: 09/11/2022

**CENTRAL RAILWAY**

**OPEN TENDER NOTICE No.:**

DRMWNGP-88-2022-02 OF 04.11.2022.

**Name of work: 2) Junnardeo-**

Proposed construction of RCC OH tank of 140000 liter capacity along with replacement of existing pipeline in connection with improvement to various staff amenities like water supply arrangement under Sr. DEN (North) section in connection with; Improvement to various staff amenities like water supply arrangement/medical facilities in hospital etc. in Nagpur Division. (Composite Tender) Approx. cost: ₹ 6842300.07/- Earnest Money: ₹ 1368900/- 3) Amla Station Yard- Proposed construction of concrete pathways of 1 m width between two lines for GDR check at various station yard in Nagpur Division. Approx. cost: ₹ 8610846.26/- Earnest Money: ₹ 172200/- 4) Parasia - Improvement to loading / unloading Platform surface goods line No.02 (area 14m x 340m) by concreting and Labour room under the jurisdiction of ADEN (Amla) sub-division. Approx. cost: ₹ 21633829.28/- Earnest Money: ₹ 258200/- 5) Proposed hiring of companion for the Cold Weather/ Monsoon Night patrolling under SSE (P. Way) Katakahar, SSE (P. Way) Ghoradongri, SSE (P. Way) Betul, SSE (P. Way) Junnardeo, SSE (P. Way) Amla, SSE (P. Way) Mulai and SSE (P. Way) Narkar under ADEN (Betul) Amla sub-division. Approx. cost: ₹ 9750747.89/- Earnest Money: ₹ 195000/- Date & time of closing of tender: 28.11.2022 at 15:00 hrs. Details on Railway's website www.iregs.gov.in  
BTL-8228-1-DRM (Wgns)-Nagpur  
RailMadad Helpline 139

**Asian Star Company Limited**

Registered Office: 114-C, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.  
Email Id- secretarial@asianstargroup.com, Website- www.asianstargroup.com  
Tel No: +91 2262444111, Fax: +91 2222842427  
CIN: L36910MH1995PLC086017

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six months ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1,33,108.65	1,25,837.99	1,15,945.03	2,58,946.64	2,02,437.82	4,43,040.03
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,828.74	2,711.06	3,676.01	6,539.80	6,146.35	11,844.02
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,828.74	2,711.06	3,676.01	6,539.80	6,146.35	11,313.78
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items and/ or Minority Interest)	3,044.44	2,151.15	2,957.90	5,195.59	5,015.22	9,382.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,136.49	1,871.40	2,978.90	5,007.90	4,947.30	9,234.52
6	Face value of share	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-
7	Equity Share Capital	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	-	1,29,739.48
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) before Extraordinary Items (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	19.02	13.44	18.48	32.46	31.33	58.62
	b) Diluted	19.02	13.44	18.48	32.46	31.33	58.62
	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	19.02	13.44	18.48	32.46	31.33	58.62
	b) Diluted	19.02	13.44	18.48	32.46	31.33	58.62

**Standalone**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six months ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1,00,837.53	90,155.84	81,007.48	1,90,993.37	1,46,712.67	3,04,450.52
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,236.53	1,636.32	2,856.42	4,872.85	4,865.99	8,239.91
3							



# रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

**जाहीर सूचना**  
दलित समाज सर्वोदय को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि., मालाड (प), मुंबई-४०००६४ वॉनी सुचित केले आहे की, श्रीमती मंगला विजय भंडारे या फ्लॉट क्र.बी/२०, अप्रगामी दलित समाज सर्वोदय को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि., मालाड (प), मुंबई-४०००६४ तसेच अनुक्रमांक ३५६ ते ३६० धारक भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र.१०४ येथे एक कार पाकिंगसह, परिसर क्रमांक २०९ असल्याने जागीर मालक आहे; मुंबई शहराच्या सब-रजिस्ट्रार ऑफ अंशरूपसत्त्वा अधिकारक्षेत्रात, वृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेला मुल्यांकन केलेल्या फोर्ट डिव्हिजनच्या सी.एस. क्रमांक १९५४ च्या भूखंडावर स्थित; थोडक्यात "पूर्वोक्त मालमत्तेसाठी" लिहिलेल्या शेड्यूलमध्ये अधिक विशेषतः वर्णन केले आहे. सध्याच्या मालकाने माझ्या क्लॉकवर, या मालमत्तेच्या इच्छुक खरेदीदारास येथे लिहिले आहे की, सध्याच्या मालकाने मूळ टायटल डीड्स किंवा त्यापैकी कोणतेही एकावर सुरक्षितता निर्माण करण्यासाठी किंवा शुल्क तयार करण्यासाठी किंवा धारणाधिकार म्हणून कोणत्याही प्रकारे जमा केलेले नाहीत. उक्त मालमत्ते कोणत्याही व्यक्ती किंवा संस्थेच्या नावे आहे आणि सध्याच्या मालकाच्या विरोधात कोणत्याही व्यक्ती किंवा संस्थेने कोणतीही खटला, दावा किंवा मागणी केलेली नाही. यापुढे लक्षात घ्या की कोणत्याही व्यक्तीला मालमत्ता किंवा तिच्या कोणत्याही स्वरूपाच्या कोणत्याही भागात किंवा कोणत्याही स्वरूपाच्या कोणत्याही कराराच्या, पुराव्या, विक्री, गहाणखत या स्वरूपाच्या कोणताही हिस्सा, रक्क, शीक किंवा स्वतःच्या असल्याचा दावा किंवा दावा असल्यास धारणाधिकार, शुल्क, आउटगोइंग, भेटवस्तू, लीज, सब-लीज, अंडर-लीज, एक्सचेंज, भाडेकार, ताबा, सहजता, हक्क, करार किंवा अट, देखावा, बोझ, वारसा, संलग्न किंवा अन्यथा कसेही, ही नोंदीस प्रकाशित झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत या मालमत्तेची माहिती घ्यावी आणि ती रद्दबातल मानली जाईल. वर संदर्भित केलेल्या मालमत्तेचे वर्णन एम्बेसि सेंट्र म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणार्या इमारतीतील दुसऱ्या मजल्यावर सुमारे ४५५ चौरस फूट चर्टई क्षेत्रफळ आणि प्लॉट क्र. २०७, नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१ येथे एक कार पाकिंगसह परिसर क्रमांक २०९; मुंबई शहराच्या सब-रजिस्ट्रार ऑफ अंशरूपसत्त्वा अधिकारक्षेत्रात, वृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेला फोर्ट डिव्हिजनच्या सी.एस. क्रमांक १९५४ च्या भूखंडावर वसलेले आहे. दिनांक: ८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ ठिकाण: मुंबई.

दलित समाज सर्वोदय को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि. सही/- सचिव

**orbit exports ltd.**  
नोंद. कार्या: १२२, मिर्ची भवन, २रा मजला, दिवाण बाच्छा रोड, चर्चीट, मुंबई-४०००२०; दूर.:+९१-२२-६६२५६२२; फॅक्स:+९१-२२-२२८२०३१; वेबसाईट:www.orbitexports.com, ई-मेल:investors@orbitexports.com सीआयएन:एल२०३०एमएच१९८३पीएलसी०३०८७२  
सोमवार, दिनांक ७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी प्रकाशित ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे (एकमेव व एकत्रित) अहवालाचे शुद्धिपत्रक  
दिनांक ७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी प्रकाशित ऑर्बिट एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेडचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष संदर्भात, या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सदर अहवालात टीप क्र.१ मध्ये एक चुक होती ती कृपया खालीलप्रमाणे सुधारित वाचावी.  
१. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता कंपनीचे अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (एकमेव व एकत्रित) लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित करण्यात आले आणि दिनांक ४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले. सदर निष्कर्षांचे वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे.  
उपरोक्त शुद्धिपत्रक हे कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (एकमेव व एकत्रित) अहवालासह एकत्रित वाचावे.  
सदर वित्तीय अहवालासह शुद्धिपत्रक कंपनीच्या www.orbitexports.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.  
ऑर्बिट एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेडकरिता सही/- अंकित जैन कंपनी सचिव  
ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: ०९.११.२०२२

**MITTAL LIFE STYLE LIMITED**  
CIN NO. L18101MH2005PLC155786  
Unit No. 8/9, Ravikiran, Ground Floor, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.

**Standalone Unaudited Statement of Profit and Loss Account for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022**  
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	
1. Total income from Operations	1,655.35	1,542.48	2,001.18	3,197.83	5,181.69
2. Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and Tax	(5.03)	2.36	10.09	(2.67)	14.36
3. Profit / (Loss) before Extraordinary items and Tax	(5.03)	2.36	10.09	(2.67)	14.36
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.20	1.32	7.16	1.50	9.92
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	0.20	1.32	7.16	1.50	9.92
6. Equity Share Capital	1,493.44	1,493.44	1,292.44	1,493.44	1,493.44
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	109.92	109.73	83.96	109.92	83.96
8. Earning Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each: (Not Annualized)					
(1) Basic	0.00	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.08
(2) Diluted	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.12

**Notes:**  
a. These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
b. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on 09th November, 2022. The review report of Statutory Auditor is being filed with National Stock Exchange and available on NSE website and Company website.  
c. The Company has only one reportable segment i.e. Trading of Fabric therefore disclosure requirement under Ind AS 108 - Segmental reporting are not applicable.  
d. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
e. Capital Gains on sale of Mutual Funds has been classified as extra-ordinary item in the financial result as above.  
f. No complaints have been received from investors during the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

For Mittal Life Style Limited Sd/-  
Brijeshkumar Mittal (Managing Director)  
DIN: 02161984

Place: Mumbai Date: 09th November, 2022

**TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387  
Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093  
Tel No: 022-67166161 | Email: cs@tainwala.in | www.tainwala.in

**Extract Of Statement Of Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022**  
(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)
	30th September, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	501.54	231.62	210.67	733.16	408.25	1,252.60
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	270.66	15.80	14.12	286.45	(40.63)	36.86
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	270.66	15.80	14.12	286.45	(40.63)	36.86
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	243.99	13.80	14.12	259.78	(40.63)	36.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	264.53	(31.00)	964.12	233.54	909.36	(770.45)
Equity share capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Other Equity				8,321.92	9,768.20	8,088.38
Earnings per share (EPS) for profit attributable to equity shareholders						
Basic and Diluted EPS	2.61	0.15	0.15	2.77	(0.43)	0.39

**NOTES:**  
1. The financial statements for the quarter & period ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09th, 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.  
3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited Sd/-  
Simran Mansukhani CFO & Director Finance  
DIN: 06500475

Place : Mumbai Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Regd. & Corporate Office: 4th Floor, V Times Square, Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614  
CIN:L99999MH1960GOI011895

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**  
(Rs.in lakhs)

**A. STANDALONE**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	14733.08	12677.57	12086.71	27410.65	14039.67	46510.12
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2066.13)	(1394.34)	(971.05)	(3460.47)	(3901.25)	(2324.47)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2066.13)	(1394.34)	(971.05)	(3460.47)	(3901.25)	(2324.47)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2066.13)	(1394.34)	(971.05)	(3460.47)	(3901.25)	(2324.47)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2066.13)	(1394.34)	(971.05)	(3460.47)	(3901.25)	(721.54)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96	6726.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (forcontinuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(3.08)	(2.08)	(1.45)	(5.15)	(5.81)	(3.46)
	2. Diluted:	(3.08)	(2.08)	(1.45)	(5.15)	(5.81)	(3.46)

**B. CONSOLIDATED**  
(Rs.in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	14,835.49	12,688.59	12,102.12	27,524.08	14,074.43	46,728.26
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,123.49)	(1,476.84)	(1,058.75)	(3,600.33)	(4,071.89)	(2,937.34)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,123.49)	(1,476.84)	(1,058.75)	(3,600.33)	(4,071.89)	(2,937.34)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,123.49)	(1,476.84)	(1,058.75)	(3,600.33)	(4,071.89)	(2,937.34)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,123.49)	(1,476.84)	(1,058.75)	(3,600.33)	(4,071.89)	(1,498.12)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96	6,726.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (forcontinuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(3.16)	(2.20)	(1.58)	(5.36)	(6.06)	(4.37)
	2. Diluted:	(3.16)	(2.20)	(1.58)	(5.36)	(6.06)	(4.37)

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.hoclindia.com](http://www.hoclindia.com)  
2. Revenue from operations on YoY has increased by 95%  
3. There is reduction in loss on YoY by 11.25%

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of HOCL Sd/-  
Sajeew B. Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 09344438

Place: Navi Mumbai Date : 9th November 2022

**PARSOLI CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Regd.Office: Shop No.4, Ground Floor, New Jal Darshan, JN of Chimbai Perry Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai-400050, Maharashtra.  
CIN : L65990MH1990PLC059074 website: www.parsoli.com Email: corporation@parsoli.com Tel: 022-68340212

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2022**  
(Rs. in lakhs Except per Share Data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	
1	Total income	0.33	0.05	0.29	0.38	0.50	0.98
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	(26.15)	(27.79)	(26.03)	(53.94)	(81.39)	(157.38)
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	(26.15)	(27.79)	(26.03)	(53.94)	(81.39)	(157.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(26.15)	(27.79)	(26.03)	(53.94)	(81.39)	(157.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(26.15)	(27.79)	(26.03)	(53.94)	(81.39)	(157.38)
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs. 10/- Each	2,802.71	2,802.71	2,802.71	2,802.71	2,802.71	2,802.71
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Not Annualised) : Basic	(0.09)	(0.10)	(0.09)	(0.19)	(0.29)	(0.56)
	Earnings Per Equity Share (Not Annualised) : Diluted	(0.09)	(0.10)	(0.09)	(0.19)	(0.29)	(0.56)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un- Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the aforesaid Quarter are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.parsoli.com](http://www.parsoli.com).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Directors and Approved by th Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2022.

For PARSOLI CORPORATION LIMITED  
Sd/  
UMAR UVES SARESHWALA  
DIRECTOR  
DIN 03282236

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 9th November, 2022

**HIKAL**  
३० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल  
रु. लाखा मध्ये (प्रति समभाग आकडेवारी व्यतिरिक्त)

तपशील	एकत्रित		संयोजित अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष ३१/०३/२०२२ (लेखापरीक्षित)	
	३०/०९/२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)		
एकूण महसूल या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर अपवादाला व आग/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू पूर्वी) या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा कर पूर्वी (अपवादाला व आग/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू नंतर) कालावधीसाठी करानंतरचा निव्वळ नफा (अपवादाला व आग/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू नंतर)	५६,०००	३८,२०६	४६,९९३	२४,२०६	९२,९८९	१९४,७६९
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	३,२७७	(१,९७७)	५,९६९	२,९००	१२,८००	२९,८५७
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	३,२७७	(१,९७७)	५,९६९	२,९००	१२,८००	२९,८५७
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	२,५९४	(८६६)	४,३७०	१,६५८	९,३८८	१६,९७१
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	२,५९४	(८६६)	४,३७०	१,६५८	९,३८८	१६,९७१
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	२,०९	(०.७२)	३.५७	१.२९	७.६७	१३.०२
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	२,०९	(०.७२)	३.५७	१.२९	७.६७	१३.०२

**टीप:**  
१. कंपनीच्या स्वतंत्र निकालांच्या संदर्भात, रकम खालीलप्रमाणे आहे

तपशील	स्वतंत्रित		संयोजित अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष ३१/०३/२०२२ (लेखापरीक्षित)	
	३०/०९/२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)		
एकूण महसूल या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर अपवादाला व आग/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू पूर्वी) या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा कर पूर्वी (अपवादाला व आग/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू नंतर) कालावधीसाठी करानंतरचा निव्वळ नफा (अपवादाला व आग/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू नंतर)	५६,०००	३८,२०६	४६,९९३	२४,२०६	९२,९८९	१९४,७६९
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	३,२७७	(१,९८५)	५,९६०	२,०९२	१२,७९५	२९,८५७
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	३,२७७	(१,९८५)	५,९६०	२,०९२	१२,७९५	२९,८५७
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	२,०९	(०.७३)	३.५७	१.२९	७.६७	१३.०२
उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समभाग भांडवल इतर भांडवल उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - पायमलू - सीम्युक्रुत	२,०९	(०.७३)	३.५७	१.२९	७.६७	१३.०२

२. वरील सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंत